Certified according to DIN EN ISO 9001
Technical Data Sheet
IF and VIEG (Ex)
Inductive Pickups and Amplifiers
for extreme medium temperatures
2 IF and VIEG (Ex) – Inductive Pickups and Amplifiers

In the VIEG amplifier unit the type of output for non-Ex applications can be selected freely. By inserting or removing the 2 jumpers, the output
mode is defined. The output mode in all VIEG with Ex approval is preset and cannot be changed. The output mode is determined in advance by
the appropriate type designation and is factory set.
3 12
J4Terminal blockJ5
J6
J3
5Inductive Pickups and Amplifiers – IF and VIEG (Ex)
Original KEM Document: IF_VIEG_D_EN_170216_E005 | Copyright KEM, Subject to change without notice
Connections
Terminal Assignment
1 = +UB
2 = 0 V/GND
3 = output signal
4 = 0 V/GND/shield
5 = signal IF-coil
6 = signal IF-coil
NPN
IF*-**
1
A
5
4 3
2
6
C
J3
1.3 kΩ
1.3 kΩ
PNP
TF*-**
1
A 5
4 3
2
6
C
150 Ω
PNP
IF*-**
6 IF and VIEG (Ex) – Inductive Pickups and Amplifiers
Original KEM Document: IF_VIEG_D_EN_170216_E005 | Copyright KEM, Subject to change without notice
VIEG